

Comparative Statement
Faculty Offices Furniture, Fauji Foundation 4th Floor
Tender # FUR/06/22-23

S#	Description	Unit	Quantity	M/s Honesty Furnishers		M/s Inspire Trading Co.	
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Room No: 02 (22'-8" x 15'-9")						
	Provide and fixing deodar wooden cabinet including boxing with back, shelves, shutters drawers and brass fittings complete. (10' x 2')	sft	20	1950	39,000.00	1390	27,800.00
	Provide and fixing deodar wooden Cabinet including boxing with back, shelves, shutters drawers and brass fittings complete. (5' x 2')	sft	20	1950	39,000.00	1390	27,800.00
	Center Conference deodar wooden table for sitting capacity of 14 persons (16' x 6') as per sample on Fauji Building First Floor available.	sft	96	1420	136,320.00	1590	152,640.00
2	Room No: 03 (22'-8" x 15'-9")						
	Provide and installation of work station using 3/4" thick mm laminated high density plywood of ZRK Brand fixed over white soft wood frame complete as per drawing and design specifications.	sft	80	2600	208,000.00	1910	152,800.00
	Provide and fixing deodar wooden cabinet including boxing with back, shelves, shutters drawers and brass fittings complete.(2'-6" x 2')	sft	30	1950	58,500.00	1390	41,700.00
	Provide and fixing Deodar wood Center Round Table (5' Dia) Ceiling Mounted with Rod as per site requirement and attached picture.As per sample available in AMAN CED Building Ground Floor.	sft	20	4000	80,000.00	1990	39,800.00
3	Room No: 06 (22'-8" x 15'-9")						
	Provide and installation of work station using 3/4" thick mm laminated high density plywood of ZRK Brand fixed over white soft wood frame complete as per drawing and design specifications.	sft	180	1100	198,000.00	1910	343,800.00
	Provide and fixing deodar wooden cabinet including boxing with back, shelves, shutters drawers and brass fittings complete.(2'-6" x 2')	nos	11	13000	143,000.00	19900	218,900.00
	Provide and fixing Deodar wood Center Round Table (5' Dia) Ceiling Mounted with Rod as per site requirement and attached picture.As per sample available in AMAN CED Building Ground Floor.	sft	20	2200	44,000.00	1990	39,800.00
4	Pantry						
	Provide and fixing deodar wooden Cabinet including boxing with back, shelves, shutters drawers and brass fittings complete. (5' x 2')	sft	10	1950	19,500.00	1390	13,900.00
	Provide and fixing deodar wooden cabinet including boxing with back, shelves, shutters drawers and brass fittings complete.(2'-6" x 2')	sft	30	1950	58,500.00	1390	41,700.00
Total Amount					1,023,820.00		1,100,640.00
GST					184,287.60		198,115.20
Grand Total Amount					1,208,107.60		1,298,755.20


M. HARIS QURESHI
 External Member - PC
 Procurement Specialist - HEJ
 University of Karachi


DR. SAAD MIR
 Chairman - PC
 Assistant Professor - Management
 IBA Karachi


Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi
 Member - PC
 Manager Finance (Payable)
 IBA Karachi